

ASSOCIATION OF NON-GOVERNMENT COLLEGES, MUMBAI

(Under Societies Registration Act, 1860, Registration No. 545 dt. 27.10.89)

Prin. Dr. M.G. Shirhatti – President Emeritus **29322293394**

07th November 2024

Prin. Dr. T.A. Shiware Chairman

29867776669

Prin. Dr. M.S. Kurhade President **29869017725**

Prin. Dr. Ajay Bhamare Secretary

9833552608

Prin. Dr. G.K. Kalkoti Treasurer

9322265215

Ref. No. ANGC / 2024-25 / Welfare Fund

The Principal,

Sub.: Scholarship from ANGC Educational and Welfare Fund.

Dear Principal Colleague,

You are aware that the Contractor Foundation through ANGC has been helping needy students since a very long time and would like to continue with ANGC Scholarships to students who are not entitled for any other scholarship.

Please bring the scholarship scheme to the notice of the students, and make available photocopies of the enclosed form to the applicants.

I request you to appoint a senior member of your staff to scrutinize application form of students concerned and arrange them in order of preference giving weightage as per the following criteria: ANGC Scholarship is only for those students who are not availing any other Scholarship/Freeship and pursuing a programme in B.Com/ B.Sc./ B.A. / Unaided Undergraduate Programs like BMS/ BAF/B.Sc (IT) etc

Preference will be given to girl students.

Scholarship is meant for students who are economically backward and deserving. Your judgment in this matter is extremely valuable to us.

We sincerely appeal to you to impress upon the students to submit the applications with all the required documents. Further kindly ensure that applications of students who have already applied for any other scholarships /free ships are not forwarded. Also attached along with is a format for submission.

Colleges are required to prepare the summary of applications received in EXCEL (Separate for GIRLS and BOYS in the order of preference) and mail to tshiware@gmail.com.

Please also submit a hardcopy to below mentioned address by 15th December, 2024.

NO APPLICATION WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER 15th December, 2024.

You are requested to note that without soft copy of students' Information in EXCEL format, application form will not be processed. This would help us to compile the data and distribute the scholarship faster.

Please forward application to:

Prin Dr. M S Kurhade

Sanskar Sarjan Education Society's D.T.S.S. College, Kurar Village,

Malad (E), Mumbai -400 097

Hoping for a positive and encouraging response,

With warm regards,

Athiware

Prin Dr T A Shiware Chairman, ANGC

demunda

Dr Gopal Kalkoti Treasurer, ANGC

Website: www.angc.org.in